ST. LANDRY PARISH GOVERNMENT

118 S. Court Street, Suite 133 • PO Drawer 1550 • Opelousas, LA 70571 (337) 948-3688 • stlandrypg.org Jessie Bellard, *Parish President*



PUBLIC NOTICE

St. Landry Parish Government

THE ST. LANDRY PARISH GOVERNMENT HEREBY GIVES NOTICE THAT A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2022 IN THE ST. LANDRY COURTHOUSE, 118 S. COURT STREET, SUITE 34; OPELOUSAS, LA 70570.

THE HEARING IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF OPENING BIDS RECEIVED BY ADJUDICATED PROPERTIES LOCATED IN ST. LANDRY PARISH. BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL 6:00 PM AT SAID HEARING. ALL ADJUDICATED PROPERTIES WILL BE AWARDED TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER:

6:00 PM - FOR AN OPENING OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR SAID ADJUDICATED PROPERTIES IN ST. LANDRY PARISH

BY ORDER OF ST. LANDRY PARISH GOVERNMENT